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樂齡及康復創科應用基金 

各類服務單位補助金上限 

 

Innovation and Technology Fund for Application in Elderly and Rehabilitation Care 

 (I&T Fund)  

Maximum Grant by Type of Service Unit 
 

表 1：  安老服務 

Table 1: Elderly Services 

服務單位類別 Type of Service Units 

補助金上限 
註 1 

Maximum Grant Note 1 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日以前投

入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement  

Before  

31 March 2025 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日或以後

投入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement 

On 31 March 2025 

or After 

院舍照顧服務（每間院舍）註 2 Residential Care Service (per home) Note 2 

 

1. 安老院／護養院 Residential Care Home for the Elderly / 

Nursing Home 

1.1 提供 50張或以下床位 with a capacity of 50 or below 

1.2 提供 51張至 150張床位 with a capacity of 51 to 150 

1.3 提供 150張以上床位 with a capacity of above 150 

 

 

 

 

$450,000 

$900,000 

$1,350,000 

 

 

 

$300,000 

$600,000 

$900,000 

社區照顧及支援服務（每個單位） Community Care and Support Service (per centre / unit) 

 

2. 長者地區中心 District Elderly Community Centre 

3. 安老院舍外展專業服務 Multi-disciplinary Outreaching 

Support Teams for the Elderly 

 

 

$750,000 

$750,000 

 

$500,000 

$500,000 

 

4. 長者鄰舍中心 Neighbourhood Elderly Centre 

5. 長者日間護理中心 Day Care Centre for the Elderly 

6. 改善家居及社區照顧服務 Enhanced Home and 

Community Care Services 

7. 綜合家居照顧服務 Integrated Home Care Services 

8. 長者社區照顧服務券計劃下認可服務單位 Recognised 

Service Provider under the Community Care Service 

Voucher Scheme for the Elderly 

9. 長者日間護理單位買位計劃 Bought Place Scheme on Day 

Care Units for the Elderly 

 

 

$450,000 

$450,000 

$450,000 

 

$450,000 

$450,000 

 

 

$450,000 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

 

 

$300,000 

 

10. 長者活動中心 Social Centre for the Elderly 

 

 

$300,000 

 

$200,000 
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表 2：  康復服務 

Table 2: Rehabilitation Services 

服務單位類別 Type of Service Units 

補助金上限 
註 1 

Maximum Grant Note 1 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日以前投

入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement  

Before  

31 March 2025 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日或以後

投入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement 

On 31 March 2025 

or After 

院舍照顧服務（每間院舍）
註 2 Residential Care Service (per home) Note 2 

 

1. 殘疾人士院舍／設有住宿服務的特殊幼兒中心／四肢癱

瘓病人過渡期護理支援中心 Residential Care Home for 

Persons with Disabilities / Residential Special Child Care 

Centre/ Transitional Care and Support Centre for Tetraplegic 

Patients 

1.1 提供 50張或以下床位 with a capacity of 50 or below 

1.2 提供 51張至 150張床位 with a capacity of 51 to 150 

1.3 提供 150張以上床位 with a capacity of above 150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$450,000 

$900,000 

$1,350,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$300,000 

$600,000 

$900,000 

日間康復和社區支援服務（每個單位） 

Day Rehabilitation and Community Support Service (per centre / unit) 

 

2. 日間展能中心（提供 80個或以上名額） Day Activity 

Centre (with 80 places or above) 

3. 綜合職業康復服務中心（提供 80個或以上名額） 

Integrated Vocational Rehabilitation Services Centre (with 

80 places or above) 

4. 庇護工場 Sheltered Workshop 

5. 綜合職業訓練中心 - 日間服務 Integrated Vocational 

Training Centre – Day Service 

6. 殘疾人士地區支援中心 District Support Centre for Persons 

with Disabilities 

7. 精神健康綜合社區中心 Integrated Community Centre for 

Mental Wellness 

 

 

$750,000 

 

$750,000 

 

 

$750,000 

$750,000 

 

$750,000 

 

$750,000 

 

$500,000 

 

$500,000 

 

 

$500,000 

$500,000 

 

$500,000 

 

$500,000 

 

8. 日間展能中心（提供 80個以下名額）Day Activity 

Centre (with below 80 places) 

9. 綜合職業康復服務中心（提供 80個以下名額）

Integrated Vocational Rehabilitation Services Centre (with 

below 80 places) 

10. 特殊幼兒中心 Special Child Care Centre 

11. 早期教育及訓練中心 Early Education and Training Centre 

12. 嚴重殘疾人士家居照顧服務 Home Care Service for 

Persons with Severe Disabilities 

 

 

$450,000 

 

$450,000 

 

 

$450,000 

$450,000 

$450,000 

 

 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

$300,000 
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服務單位類別 Type of Service Units 

補助金上限 
註 1 

Maximum Grant Note 1 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日以前投

入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement  

Before  

31 March 2025 

單位在 2025年 

3月 31日或以後

投入服務 

Service Unit with 

Date of 

Commencement 

On 31 March 2025 

or After 

 

13. 嚴重肢體傷殘人士綜合支援服務 Integrated Support 

Service for Persons with Severe Disabilities 

14. 四肢癱瘓病人過渡期護理支援中心 Transitional Care and 

Support Centre for Tetraplegic Patients 

15. 日間社區康復中心 Community Rehabilitation Day Centre 

16. 到校學前康復服務 
註 3 On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation 

Services Note 3 

17. 私營殘疾人士院舍專業外展服務 Professional Outreaching 

Team for Private Residential Care Homes for Persons with 

Disabilities  

18. 自閉症人士支援中心 Support Centre for Persons with 

Autism 

 

 

$450,000 

 

$450,000 

 

$450,000 

$450,000 

 

$450,000 

 

 

$450,000 

 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

 

 

$300,000 

 

19. 家長／親屬資源中心 Parents / Relatives Resource Centre 

20. 殘疾人士社交及康樂中心  Social and Recreational Centre 

for the Disabled 

21. 社區復康網絡 Community Rehabilitation Network 

22. 視障人士康復及訓練中心  Rehabilitation and Training 

Centre for Visually Impaired Persons 

23. 聽覺受損人士綜合服務中心Multi-service Centre for the 

Hearing Impaired Persons 

24. 為視覺受損人士而設的傳達及資訊服務 Communication 

and Information Service for Visually Impaired Persons 

 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

 

$300,000 

 

$200,000 

$200,000 

 

$200,000 

$200,000 

 

$200,000 

 

$200,000 

 

註 Note 

1： 在 2025年 3月 31日以前投入服務的單位的現行補助金上限包括 2025年 3月 31日以前服務

單位補助金的上限及增加的 50% 補助金。在 2025年 3月 31日或以後投入服務的單位，現行

補助金上限適用於服務單位營運的首五年。待服務單位營運滿五年後，將獲增加 50% 補助

金。 

 The prevailing maximum grant of service units commenced service before 31 March 2025 includes 

the maximum grant effective before 31 March 2025 and the additional 50% of the grant.  For service 

units to be commenced service after 31 March 2025, the prevailing maximum grant is applicable to 

the first five years of operation.  The service units will be eligible for an additional 50% of the 

maximum grant after 5 years of service commencement.   
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2： 2025年 3月 31日前已投入服務的院舍可獲增加 50% 補助金，以院舍於 2025年 3月 31日之

床位數目計算。若院舍床位數目日後有所調整，50% 之補助金仍以院舍於 2025年 3月 31日

之床位數目計算。2025年 3月 31日或以後投入服務的院舍，5年後獲增加 50% 補助金，將

以院舍投入服務滿 5年當日之床位數目計算。 

 Residential care homes (RCHs) that commenced service before 31 March 2025 are eligible for an 

additional 50% of the maximum grant, calculated based on the number of beds as at 31 March 2025. 

If there is an adjustment in the number of beds afterwards, the additional 50% of the maximum grant 

would still be calculated based on the number of beds as at 31 March 2025.  RCHs that commence 

service on or after 31 March 2025 are eligible for an additional 50% of the maximum grant after 5 

years of service commencement.  The amount of the additional grant will be calculated based on the 

number of beds in RCHs on the date it reaches five years of operation. 

 

3： 根據 2018年服務單位數目計算補助金上限。 

Calculation of grant based on number of service unit in 2018. 


