## 樂齡及康復創科應用基金各類服務單位補助金上限

# Innovation and Technology Fund for Application in Elderly and Rehabilitation Care (I&T Fund)

#### **Maximum Grant by Type of Service Unit**

表 1: 安老服務

**Table 1:** Elderly Services

Table 1: Elderly Services				
	補助金上限 <sup>註 1</sup> Maximum Grant <sup>Note 1</sup>			
服務單位類別 Type of Service Units	單位在 2025 年 3 月 31 日以前投 入服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement Before 31 March 2025	單位在 2025 年 3月31日或以後 投入服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement On 31 March 2025 or After		
院舍照顧服務(每間院舍) <sup>註2</sup> Residential Care Service (per home) Note 2				
1. 安老院/護養院 Residential Care Home for the Elderly / Nursing Home 1.1 提供 50 張或以下床位 with a capacity of 50 or below 1.2 提供 51 張至 150 張床位 with a capacity of 51 to 150 1.3 提供 150 張以上床位 with a capacity of above 150	\$450,000 \$900,000 \$1,350,000	\$300,000 \$600,000 \$900,000		
社區照顧及支援服務(每個單位) Community Care and Support Service (per centre / unit)				
<ol> <li>長者地區中心 District Elderly Community Centre</li> <li>安老院舍外展專業服務 Multi-disciplinary Outreaching Support Teams for the Elderly</li> </ol>	\$750,000 \$750,000	\$500,000 \$500,000		
<ol> <li>長者鄰舍中心 Neighbourhood Elderly Centre</li> <li>長者日間護理中心 Day Care Centre for the Elderly</li> <li>改善家居及社區照顧服務 Enhanced Home and Community Care Services</li> <li>綜合家居照顧服務 Integrated Home Care Services</li> <li>長者社區照顧服務券計劃下認可服務單位 Recognised Service Provider under the Community Care Service Voucher Scheme for the Elderly</li> <li>長者日間護理單位買位計劃 Bought Place Scheme on Day Care Units for the Elderly</li> </ol>	\$450,000 \$450,000 \$450,000 \$450,000 \$450,000	\$300,000 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$300,000		
10. 長者活動中心 Social Centre for the Elderly	\$300,000	\$200,000		

### 表 2: 康復服務

**Table 2:** Rehabilitation Services

Table 2: Rehabilitation Services				
	補助金上限 <sup>註 1</sup> Maximum Grant <sup>Note 1</sup>			
服務單位類別 Type of Service Units	單位在 2025 年 3 月 31 日以前投 人服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement Before 31 March 2025	單位在 2025 年 3月31日或以後 投入服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement On 31 March 2025 or After		
院舍照顧服務(每間院舍) <sup>註2</sup> Residential Care Service (per home) Note 2				
1. 殘疾人士院舍/設有住宿服務的特殊幼兒中心/四肢癱 痪病人過渡期護理支援中心 Residential Care Home for Persons with Disabilities / Residential Special Child Care Centre/ Transitional Care and Support Centre for Tetraplegic Patients 1.1 提供 50 張或以下床位 with a capacity of 50 or below 1.2 提供 51 張至 150 張床位 with a capacity of 51 to 150 1.3 提供 150 張以上床位 with a capacity of above 150	\$450,000 \$900,000 \$1,350,000	\$300,000 \$600,000 \$900,000		
日間康復和社區支援服務(每個單位) Day Rehabilitation and Community Support Service (per centre / unit)				
2. 日間展能中心(提供 80 個或以上名額) Day Activity Centre (with 80 places or above)	\$750,000	\$500,000		
3. 綜合職業康復服務中心(提供 80 個或以上名額) Integrated Vocational Rehabilitation Services Centre (with 80 places or above)	\$750,000	\$500,000		
<ul><li>4. 庇護工場 Sheltered Workshop</li><li>5. 綜合職業訓練中心 - 日間服務 Integrated Vocational Training Centre – Day Service</li></ul>	\$750,000 \$750,000	\$500,000 \$500,000		
6. 殘疾人士地區支援中心 District Support Centre for Persons with Disabilities	\$750,000	\$500,000		
7. 精神健康綜合社區中心 Integrated Community Centre for Mental Wellness	\$750,000	\$500,000		
8. 日間展能中心(提供 80 個以下名額)Day Activity Centre (with below 80 places)	\$450,000	\$300,000		
9. 綜合職業康復服務中心(提供 80 個以下名額) Integrated Vocational Rehabilitation Services Centre (with below 80 places)	\$450,000	\$300,000		
10. 特殊幼兒中心 Special Child Care Centre 11. 早期教育及訓練中心 Early Education and Training Centre	\$450,000 \$450,000	\$300,000 \$300,000		
12. 嚴重殘疾人士家居照顧服務 Home Care Service for Persons with Severe Disabilities	\$450,000	\$300,000		

	補助金上限 <sup>註 1</sup> Maximum Grant <sup>Note 1</sup>	
服務單位類別 Type of Service Units	單位在 2025 年 3月31日以前投 入服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement Before 31 March 2025	單位在 2025 年 3月31日或以後 投入服務 Service Unit with Date of Commencement On 31 March 2025 or After
13. 嚴重肢體傷殘人士綜合支援服務 Integrated Support Service for Persons with Severe Disabilities	\$450,000	\$300,000
14. 四肢癱瘓病人過渡期護理支援中心 Transitional Care and Support Centre for Tetraplegic Patients	\$450,000	\$300,000
15. 日間社區康復中心 Community Rehabilitation Day Centre	\$450,000	\$300,000
16. 到校學前康復服務 <sup>註 3</sup> On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services Note 3	\$450,000	\$300,000
17. 私營殘疾人士院舍專業外展服務 Professional Outreaching Team for Private Residential Care Homes for Persons with Disabilities	\$450,000	\$300,000
18. 自閉症人士支援中心 Support Centre for Persons with Autism	\$450,000	\$300,000
19. 家長/親屬資源中心 Parents / Relatives Resource Centre	\$300,000	\$200,000
20. 殘疾人士社交及康樂中心 Social and Recreational Centre for the Disabled	\$300,000	\$200,000
21. 社區復康網絡 Community Rehabilitation Network	\$300,000	\$200,000
22. 視障人士康復及訓練中心 Rehabilitation and Training Centre for Visually Impaired Persons	\$300,000	\$200,000
23. 聽覺受損人士綜合服務中心 Multi-service Centre for the Hearing Impaired Persons	\$300,000	\$200,000
24. 為視覺受損人士而設的傳達及資訊服務 Communication and Information Service for Visually Impaired Persons	\$300,000	\$200,000

#### 註 Note

1: 在 2025 年 3 月 31 日以前投入服務的單位的現行補助金上限包括 2025 年 3 月 31 日以前服務 單位補助金的上限及增加的 50% 補助金。在 2025 年 3 月 31 日或以後投入服務的單位,現行 補助金上限適用於服務單位營運的首五年。待服務單位營運滿五年後,將獲增加 50% 補助 金。

The prevailing maximum grant of service units commenced service before 31 March 2025 includes the maximum grant effective before 31 March 2025 and the additional 50% of the grant. For service units to be commenced service after 31 March 2025, the prevailing maximum grant is applicable to the first five years of operation. The service units will be eligible for an additional 50% of the maximum grant after 5 years of service commencement.

2: 2025年3月31日前已投入服務的院舍可獲增加50%補助金,以院舍於2025年3月31日之床位數目計算。若院舍床位數目日後有所調整,50%之補助金仍以院舍於2025年3月31日之床位數目計算。2025年3月31日或以後投入服務的院舍,5年後獲增加50%補助金,將以院舍投入服務滿5年當日之床位數目計算。

Residential care homes (RCHs) that commenced service before 31 March 2025 are eligible for an additional 50% of the maximum grant, calculated based on the number of beds as at 31 March 2025. If there is an adjustment in the number of beds afterwards, the additional 50% of the maximum grant would still be calculated based on the number of beds as at 31 March 2025. RCHs that commence service on or after 31 March 2025 are eligible for an additional 50% of the maximum grant after 5 years of service commencement. The amount of the additional grant will be calculated based on the number of beds in RCHs on the date it reaches five years of operation.

3: 根據 2018 年服務單位數目計算補助金上限。 Calculation of grant based on number of service unit in 2018.